One bedroom 1.47 74 109 
Two or more bedrooms 1.47 234 344 
Total Required: 453 

Fewer Spaces Required: 126 

For these reasons we believe a parking reduction modification is justified. Therefore, we would 
like to request a modest five (5) percent reduction. Of the five hundred seventy-nine (579) 
spaces required per the Code our request would reduce this number by no more than thirty (30) 
spaces in Phase 2 in order to provide some flexibility in the design and during the site plan 
process.